

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-10-2019

State v. Droogs Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45852

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Droogs Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45852" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5040.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5040

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Droogs’ Motion To Suppress	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Sentenced Mr. Droogs To Sixteen Years, With Six Years Fixed, For Battery With The Intent To Commit A Serious Felony	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. Illinois, 422 U.S. 590 (1975)7

Mapp v. Ohio, 367 U.S. 643 (1961).....6

Padilla v. State, 161 Idaho 624 (2016).....7, 8

State v. Bigham, 141 Idaho 732 (Ct. App. 2005).....6

State v. Cohagan, 162 Idaho 717 (2017).....6, 7, 8

State v. Deisz, 145 Idaho 826 (Ct. App. 2008)7, 8

State v. Holland, 135 Idaho 159 (2000)8

State v. Lusby, 146 Idaho 506 (2008)3, 7, 8

State v. Miller, 151 Idaho 828 (2011)9

State v. Page, 140 Idaho 841 (2004).....6, 7, 8

State v. Schrecengost, 134 Idaho 547 (Ct. App. 2000)7

State v. Strand, 137 Idaho 457 (2002).....9

State v. Toohill, 103 Idaho 565 (Ct. App. 1982).....9

United States v. Green, 111 F.3d 515 (7th Cir. 1997)6

Utah v. Strieff, 136 S.Ct. 2056, 2061 (2016).....6

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....6, 8

Constitutional Provisions

ID. CONST., art. I, § 176

U.S. CONST., amend. IV6

Additional Authorities

Wayne R. LaFave, 1 SEARCH AND SEIZURE § 1.13(a) (2d ed. 1987).....7
